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K.T.S.P. MANDAL'S 

HUTATMA RAJGURU MAHAVIDYALAYA 
RAJGURUNAGAR, TAL- KHED, DIST- PUNE 410501 

COMMERCE DEPARTMENT 

A log sheet with the following details of the program 
Particulars 

Date 

Name of Event held 

Venue 

Time 

Duration of the Event 

Expense 

Source of Financial Assistance 

Names of Resource Persons 

Name of Co-ordinator 

Number of Participants 

Copy of the Event 

Curricular/ Co-curricular/ Extra 
curricular 

Activity belongs to which NAAC 
criteria 

Details 

25/04/2023 

Guest Lecture on «Personality 
Devlopment" 

TYBCOM class, HRM 

10:10 am 

40 mins 

1. Mr. SatyavanjiSahane 

Dr. G. M. Dhumal / Prof. S.S. 
Gargote 

150 

Extra-curricular 



Founder - President 

Late Sahebrao V. Buttepatil 
Ex.M.L.A.,Khed 

Ph. : 02135-222099 

To, 

Savitribai Phule Pune University Affiliation ID. No. PU/PNIASC/036/1977 
Jr. College Code No.: J-11.08.001 M.C.V.C. Code No.: P-057 

HUTATMA RAJGURU MAHAVIDYALAYA 

PEgurunagar, RTR 

K.T.S.P. Mandal's 

Mr Satyavanji Sahane Sir, 

Respected Sir, 

ARTS, SCIENCE &COMIERCE 
Rajgurunagar, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune -410505 

NAAC Reaccredited B** Grade 

(Motivational Trainer) 
Rajgurunagar Tal-khed, Dist-Pune. 

Thanking You 

Subject:- Invitation as a Guest Lecturer. 

Website : www.hrmrajgurunagar.com 
Email : hrmrajguru@yahoo.com 

Date:-25/04/2023 

With reference to the above mentioned subject, we are 
going to organize a Guest Lecture on Personality 

Devlopment" on Tuesday 25th April 2023. It is our great 
pleasure to invite you as Guest Lecturer for this occasion. I 
kindly request you to give us your valuble time and guidance 
to our students. Please make it convenient and accept the same 

Dr. Shirish S. Pingale 

Your Faithfully 

Hutatma 

Dr.Shirish S.Pingale 

ASSOSaayalaya 

se Principal* 

(Arts, Science & Commerce) 
Rajgurunagar. 

M.Sc.Ph.D 

and c0operate with us. 



REPORT 

A Guest Lecture On «Personality Devlopment"» was duly conducted on 

The event was organised by Dr. G. M. Dhumal, under the guidance of Prin. Dr. 
Shirish Pingale, followed by insights given by Prof. S. S. Gargote and vote of thanks 
given by Prof. K. D. Surve. 

Mr. Satyavanji Sahane, were the key speakers of this guest lecture. Career options 
and prospects in the field of Motivational Trainer in the Training field, in consultancy 
as well as teaching fields were discussed in depth with the students. 

A total of 1 50 students attended the guest lecture and efficiently asked questions. Prin. 
Dr. Shirish Pingale, Dr. G. M. Dhumal (H.O.D), Prof. S. S. Gargote, Prof. K. D. 
Surve, Prof. S.P. Borhade and other faculty menbers of the Commerce Department 
were present during the guest lecture too. 

Dr. G. M. Phumal 
H.0.D 

Commeçs Repartment 
Dept. of Commerce 

Hutatma Rajguru Mahavidyalaya 
Rajgurunagar, Tal.Kihed,Dist.Pune.410505. 

25/04/2023 at 10:10 am at Hutatma Rajguru Mahavidyalaya for TYBCOM students. 



Shot on OnePluS 
Powered by QuadCamera 

KISP Mondale 
Hatatue Ryyla) 

Salspunr 

SPMandals 

e velopment 
aS 



Shot ón OnePlus 
Powered by Quad Camera 

ShOt on OnePlus 
PoNered by Quad Camera 



i 

Shot on OnePlua 
Powered by Quad Camera 

KTSP Mod 



Rol) No. 

13 

58 

'20 

26 

I14 

(O8 

54 

3 

G6 
67 

PN. Dolo 

ABangaE 
SAunelkar. 

hendud 
S.p.lande 

AvB. 

Bhasbe 
Dsanelbhos 
RAIKbe 

Bhokae 

RheuaPo 
RLDbqhy 

dsannete 



Roll MG. 

13 

58 

20 

2 

y2-6 

I13 

43 

27 

32 

36 

|08 

86 

67 Ha 

tof 

otdot|9 

PAGE No. 

DATE: 

P.N.Dol 

S;Aundka. 

thendg 
S.B.lande 

A vB. 

ols ancbhe 
RAKsbe. 
PBhok1e 

BhataPe 
RLDHeHy 



1. 

223 
|59 
203 

Ls 
6 

63 

56 

22 

34 

133 

443 

33 

T03 

(21 

DATE: 

Gandhiss. 
PRLoher 
V.e.hagdt 

Patelhari 

NhectaJ; 

ohgiange 

Zhaqal 
Gtcàkeoaol. 



22] 

14S 
212 
209 

128 

I29 

186 

A9 

225. 

S2 

\31 

S2 

3| 

tuioyodn 31/60kI£G 

PAGE INO. 

|DATE: 

alate 

Dirgale 

Mig.n wade 

Qaukaee 



+6 

84 

75 

S 

82 

6 

S3 

PAGE NO. 
DATE: 

Pranit 
ONS.Hole 

Bdmde 

Vplagade 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

